



COPY

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

SUPREME COURT
FILED

APR 16 2015

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

**WILLIAM JOSEPH
RICHARDS,**

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT A. FOX,
Warden, California
Medical Facility, and

**CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT
OF CORRECTIONS AND
REHABILITATION,**

Respondents.

S223651

Superior Court No. **FVI00826**

Prior Supreme Court

Case No. **S189275**

Direct Appeal Case No.

E024365

Additional Related Case Nos.

E049135, E023171,

E013944

**RETURN TO PETITION FOR
A WRIT OF HABEAS
CORPUS**

MICHAEL A. RAMOS,

District Attorney

County of San Bernardino

STEPHANIE H. ZEITLIN

Deputy District Attorney

State Bar No. 230891

Appellate Services Unit

412 Hospitality Lane, First Floor

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0042

Telephone: (909) 891-3302

Fax: (909) 891-3303

Attorneys for the People

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

I.	PETITIONERS' ALLEGATIONS 1-15.....	2
II.	PETITIONER'S ALLEGATIONS 16-47.....	2
III.	ADDITIONAL AFFIRMATIVE ALLEGATIONS AND DENIALS	11
	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	13
I.	ARGUMENT.....	15
A.	BITEMARK EVIDENCE AT TRIAL	16
1.	Dr. Norman Sperber	16
2.	Dr. Gregory Golden.....	18
B.	BITE MARK TESTIMONY AT EVIDENTIARY HEARING	19
1.	Dr. Sperber	19
2.	Dr. Golden	19
C.	PREVIOUSLY INTRODUCED DOCTOR REPORTS	20
1.	Dr. Johanson	21
2.	Dr. Bowers	23
II.	THE PRACTICAL RESULT OF PETITIONER'S ARGUMENT RESULTS IN AN ATTEMPT TO PRESENT A SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE CLAIM; A CLAIM SPECIFICALLY NOT COGNIZABLE ON HABEAS	25
A.	A PROPER READING OF PENAL CODE § 1473 REQUIRES INTEGRATION OF BOTH SUBSECTIONS (b)(1) and (e)(1).....	26
	CONCLUSION	34
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	36
	PROOF OF SERVICE BY UNITED STATES MAIL	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Frye v. United States</i> (D.C. Cir. 1923) 293 F. 1013	21
<i>Gomez v. Superior Court</i> (2012) 54 Cal. 4th 293	32
<i>In re Bolden</i> (2009) 46 Cal. 4th 216	31
<i>In re Clark</i> (1993) 5 Cal.4th 750.....	14
<i>In re D.B.</i> (2014) 58 Cal. 4th 941	29
<i>In re Lawler</i> (1979) 23 Cal.3d 190	14
<i>In re Lawley</i> (2008) 42 Cal. 4th 1231	31
<i>In re Lindley</i> (1947) 29 Cal.2d 709	31
<i>In re Reno</i> (2012) 55 Cal. 4th 428	31
<i>In re Richards</i> (2012) 55 Cal. 4th 948.....	passim
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , (1979) 443 U.S. 307	32
<i>Murphy v. Kenneth Cole Productions, Inc.</i> (2007) 40 Cal.4th 1094	29
<i>People v. Gonzalez</i> (1990) 51 Cal.3d 1179	14
<i>People v. Harrison</i> (2014) 57 Cal. 4th 1211	29
<i>People v. Jointer</i> (2013) 217 Cal. App. 4th 759	15
<i>People v. Kelly</i> (1976) 17 Cal. 3d 24	21
<i>People v. Young</i> (2005) 34 Cal.4th 1149	32
<i>Richardson v. Superior Court</i> (2008) 43 Cal. 4th 1040.....	15

Statutes

Penal Code § 1405.....	14
Penal Code § 1473.....	passim
Penal Code § 3	29

Rules

California Rule of Court § 8.385(b).....	15
